VINCI Autoroutes 1,396 1,088 1,306 +28.4% +28.4% +6.9%

   VINCI Airports 409 172 666 +137.9% +130.0% -38.6%

 Other concessions2 88 64 79 +36.9% +40.5% +11.1%

VINCI Energies 4,229 4,076 3,949 +3.8% +1.6% +7.1%

VINCI Construction3 7,035 6,798 6,823 +3.5% +1.9% +3.1%

VINCI Immobilier 530 440 509 +20.6% +9.2% +4.3%

Eliminations and adjustments (137) (182) (135)

Revenue1 13,551 12,456 13,196 +8.8% +6.7% +2.7%

of which:

   France 6,955 6,611 7,009 +5.2% +4.1% -0.8 %

   Europe excl. France 4,035 3,472 3,652 +16.2%
+9.6%

   +10.5 %

   International excl. Europe 2,561 2,373 2,535 +7.9%   +1.0 %
1 Excluding concession subsidiaries’ construction work done by companies outside the Group (see Glossary).
2 VINCI Highways, VINCI Railways and VINCI Stadium.
3 In addition to its existing construction activities, VINCI Construction now includes Eurovia. Proforma data after intra-business line eliminations.

 15

APPENDIX C: OTHER INFORMATION BY BUSINESS LINE

Operating income from ordinary activities (Ebit) by business line

(in € millions) 2021
% of

revenue1
2020

% of

revenue1
2019

% of

revenue1

2021/2020

change

2021/2019

change

Concessions 2,683 38.1% 1,586 27.2% 3,989 46.7% +1,097 -1,305

VINCI Autoroutes 2,841 51.2% 1,981 42.9% 2,967 53.0% +860 -125

VINCI Airports (206) (17.3%) (369) (37.3%)  1,016 38.6% +163 -1,222

   Other concessions2 and holdings 48  (26)  6  +74   +42

VINCI Energies 985 6.5% 773 5.7% 827 6.0% +212 +158

VINCI Construction3 968 3.7% 470 2.0% 826 3.3% +498 +142

VINCI Immobilier 70 4.4% 23 2.0% 80 6.0% +47 -9

Holding companies 15  5  12

Operating income from ordinary

activities (Ebit)
4,723 9.6% 2,859 6.6% 5,734 11.9% +1,864 -1,011

1 Excluding concession subsidiaries’ revenue from works done by non-Group companies (see Glossary).
2 VINCI Highways, VINCI Railways and VINCI Stadium.
3 In addition to its existing construction activities, VINCI Construction now includes Eurovia. Proforma data after intra-business line eliminations.

Net income attributable to owners of the parent, by business line

(in € millions) 2021 2020 2019
2021/2020

change

2021/2019

change

Concessions 1,379 740 2,255 +639 -877

VINCI Autoroutes 1,907 1,242 1,705 +665 +202

VINCI Airports (485) (523) 577 +38 -1,062

 Other concessions1 and holdings (44) 20 (27) -64 -17

VINCI Energies 553 378 409 +174 +144

VINCI Construction2 571 90 384 +481 +187

VINCI Immobilier 87 22 65 +65 +22

Holding companies 7 11 148

Net income attributable to owners of

the parent
2,597 1,242 3,260 +1,355 -663

1 VINCI Highways, VINCI Railways and VINCI Stadium.
2 In addition to its existing construction activities, VINCI Construction now includes Eurovia. Proforma data after intra-business line eliminations.

Ebitda by business line

(in € millions) 2021
% of

revenue1
2020

% of

revenue1
2019

% of

revenue1

2021/2020

change

2021/2019

change

Concessions 4,676 66.4% 3,491 59.8% 5,796 67.8% +1,185 -1,120

of which:  VINCI Autoroutes 4,116 74.2% 3,231 70.0% 4,178 74.7% +885 -62

   VINCI Airports 385 32.4% 146 14.7% 1,466 55.7% +239 -1,081

VINCI Energies 1,259 8.3% 1,057 7.7% 1,065 7.7% +203 +195

VINCI Construction2 1,647 6.3% 1,131 4.9% 1,382 5.5% +516 +266

VINCI Immobilier  94 5.8% 42 3.6% 93 7.1% +51 +1

Holding companies 207  198  161

Ebitda 7,884 16.0% 5,919 13.7% 8,497 17.7% +1,965 -613

1 Excluding concession subsidiaries’ revenue from works done by non-Group companies (see Glossary).
2 In addition to its existing construction activities, VINCI Construction now includes Eurovia. Proforma data after intra-business line eliminations.